

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

I. D. Number	

Address:

34 Dartmouth ST

VA	715		I LANNING DEI ARTI	WENT I ROCESSING FORM	31 JULY 96
			Property Group		
Applica	ant AKA	Princeton	Properties	A	plication Date
		Address Dam & Reni	ner BH	34 Dartmouth St	oject Name/Description AKA 100 Forest Park
Consul	tant/Agent	Brian Curi	1ey 775-0443	Address of Proposed Site	111-A-013
Applic	ant or Agent I	Daytime Telepl	hone, Fax	Assessor's Reference: Chart-	Block-Lot
	Office	ent (check all t Retail	Manufacturing Warehou	Building Addition Cha ase/Distribution Other (specify) 376,872 Sq Ft ge of Site	nge of Use Residential Add parking/Move bldg
Propos	sea building 5	quate reet of t	7 Of Onits Acted	ge of otte	ZOMUS
Check	Review Requ	ired:			
<u> </u>	Site Plan (major/minor)		Subdivision # of lots	PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review
	Flood Hazard		Shoreland	Historic Preservation	DEP Local Certification
	Zoning Condi Use (ZBA/PB		Zoning Variance	Single-Family Minor	Other
Fees pa		Prur	00.00 subdivision _		
A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Reviewer MASES	bunchal
Appro	val Status:			(\)	
	Approved		Approved w/Conditi	- ~ TP/\(\text{P}\)	12 PA
. <	SeDANAS	e vevi	1	tor Stanwork	to The Blvd
1					
2			<u> </u>	Starrwork	
3					
4			- transferred to the state of t		
Approv	val Date 10	18/96	Approval Expirationdate	Extension todate	Additional Sheets Attached
 1	Condition C	Compliance			
			signature	date	_
<u>NAMES A</u>	<u> </u>	ries ser arros de Pares.		terita (pijaja semitan semisangan sapeme etimos felicos se	
Perfor	rmance Guar	antee	Required*	Not Required	
* Not	building permi	it may be issue	ed until a performance guarantee	has been submitted as indicated below	
			cepted		
	remornance	Oliaiailice Acc	date	amount	expiration date
	Inspection Fe	e Paid _			_
			date	amount	
	Performance	Guarantee Rec		remaining balance	signature
			date	Totaliante paratice	
			date		
	Performance	Guarantee Rel	leased	signature	
			leaseddate	signature	
		Guarantee Rel	leaseddate	signature amount	expiration date
	Defect Guara		date date submitted date		

Ms. Deborah Andrews, Planner City of Portland 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101

July 30, 1996

Dear Deb,

Princeton Properties of Lowell, Massachusetts owns Forest Park Apartments at the intersection of Forest Avenue and Dartmouth Streets. This rental apartment complex has 220 garden apartment units in fifty-five two story buildings containing four units per building constructed in 1944. The site is approximately 8.65 acres with 166 existing parking spaces. The rental office is currently located behind the loading area of Forest Avenue Plaza and is accessed via the service drive.

The location of the existing rental office is not a desirable location. We propose to relocate the rental office from the its current location to a new site overlooking Baxter Boulevard. The new location will afford prospective tenants the ability to see first hand the best aspects of Forest Park, its location and garden setting. The parking improvements will add 29 additional spaces bringing the total for the project to 195. Based on the Portland Zoning Requirements, a project of this size if constructed today would require 477 spaces. The additional parking makes it more in compliance with the intent of the zoning requirement. See attached excerpt from Division 20 of Portland Zoning.

Please find enclosed the following drawings:

FP-1 Existing Site Plan L-1 Proposed Landscape Plan

A-1 Proposed Improvement to Existing Leasing Office
 A-2 Proposed Improvement to Existing Leasing Office

Should you have any questions or concerns, please give me a call. I would be happy to meet with you and discuss the project.

Sincerely yours,

Brian M. Curley

66 West Street Portland, Maine 04102 207-775-0443 34 bastmath St 100 tout Park

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application: 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 Location of Construction: Owner: Phone: Permit No: 9 6 Dartmouth St New Portland Properties Owner Address: Phone: BusinessName: Ialda J. Raynond 6 Dartmouth St Ptld, ME 04101 Contractor Name: Permit Issued: Address: Phone: 871-7217 SEP 2 6 1996 Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: 25.00 Apartment Same FIRE DEPT. □ Approved INSPECTION: Use Group: ☐ Denied w/home occ CBL: 111-A-013 Signature: Proposed Project Description: Zonina Approval: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.U.D.) u). [h and Action: Approved Special Zone or Revie Change Use/from 1-fam to 1-fam w/home occ. Approved with Conditions: ☐ Shoreland Denied □ Wetland Travel AGent ☐ Flood Zone □ Subdivision Signature: Date: Permit Taken By: ☐ Site Plan mai ☐ minor ☐ mm ☐ Date Applied For: Mary Gresik 19 September 1996 **Zoning Appeal** This permit application doesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. □ Variance ☐ Miscellaneous Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. Conditional Use Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-☐ Interpretation tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work... □ Approved Approved with □ Denied Historic Preservation Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review ☐ Requires Review Action: CERTIFICATION □ Appoved I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been ☐ Approved with Conditions authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, □ Denied if a permit for work described in the application issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit 19 September 1996 RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: CEO DISTRIC

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector

wner Address: Leasee/Buyer's Name: 100 Forest Park - Ptld ME 04101 ontractor Name: Address:	\$ 38,	Phone: 878-55 F WORK:	PERMIT FEE:	Permit No:9 6 1 0 0 3 PERMIT ISSUED Permit Issued: 0CT - 9 1996
100 Forest Park - Ptld ME	Ptld ME 04103 COST 0 \$ 38,	Phone: 878-55 F WORK:	53 PERMIT FEE:	Permit Issued:
ontractor Name: The Thaxter Co st Use: Address: 55 Bell St Proposed Use:	COST O \$ 38,	878-55 F WORK:	PERMIT FEE:	
st Use: Proposed Use:	COST O \$ 38,	878-55 F WORK:	PERMIT FEE:	I not - 9 ione
st Use: Proposed Use:	COST O \$ 38,	F WORK:	PERMIT FEE:	
office bldg office bldg		000	1 de 1 de 1	UU: ~ 1330
office bldg office bldg	FIRE DE		\$ 210	Fig.
		FIRE DEPT. Approved INSPECT		TOTY OF PORTLAND
		☐ Denied	Use Group: 3 Type 5 12	Management of Conference and Conference of the C
ļ.	0.	41MM	BOCA 96/11	Zone: CBL//- A-0/3
oposed Project Description:	Signature PEDEST		ES DISTRICT (P.W.D.)	Zoning Appreyal:
	Action:	Approved	7.40	A SUBJOS
move a structure to a different site -	Action.		with Conditions:	Special Zone or Reviews
		Denied		The officiality is a second se
same lot (& build foundatio	(n)			☐ Flood Zone
· m · p	Signature	:	Date:	☐ Subdivision
rmit Taken By: L Chase Date Applied Fo	or: 10/2/96			☐ Site Plan maj ☐ minor ☐ mm ☐
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Zoning Appeal
This permit application doesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting a	☐ Variance			
Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.	☐ Miscellaneous			
Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the	☐ Conditional Use☐ Interpretation			
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work	☐ Approved			
<i>5</i> 1		September of the septem	COMMUNICATION OF THE PROPERTY	☐ Denied
			ALA ALAN AND I	Historic Preservation
		WIT.	HIRTER	M. Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review
			A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED AND PARTY OF THE PERSON NAMED AND PART	☐ Requires Review /
				1 A DA
				Action:
CERTIFICA	☐ Appoved ☐ ☐ ☐			
hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the	☐ Approved with Conditions			
uthorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I	agree to conform to all a	pplicable laws of the	his jurisdiction. In addition.	☐ Denied
a permit for work described in the application issued, I certify that the code	Date:			
reas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions	of the code(s) applicable			
V+1 / V +	14/-	1 08 Oct	ober 1996 - Permit	Routed
Support. Tellon	10/2	196		
MATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS:	I PATE	:]	PHONE:	
		•		
SPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE			PHONE:	CEO DISTRICT
110.14				JOEO DISTRICT 5
White-Permit Desk Green-Assess	ors Canarv-D.P.W F	mk-Public File	Ivony Card Inconcetor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·